## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

**Subject:** Regularization/ Promotion of Late Prince Afroz, I/c Assistant Mining Engineer of Mining Department- release of withheld recommendations thereof.

**Ref. No.** PSC/DPC/IND/16/2018 dated: 31-03-2022 received for Jammu and Kashmir Public Services Commission.

Government Order No: 10-MNG of 2022 Dated: 28.04.2022

On the recommendations of J&K Public Service Commission conveyed vide letter no. PSC/DPC/IND/16/2018 dated: 31.03.2022, the services rendered by Late Prince Afroz, I/c Assistant Mining Engineer is hereby regularized as Assistant Mining Engineer w.e.f 01.04.2005 posthumously in the Geology & Mining Department.

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to the final outcome of the writ petition(s), if any, pending before any Competent Court of Law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Ashok Kumar Parmar) IAS

**Principal Secretary to the Government**Dated:28-04-2021

No: GM-MNG/225/2021-04

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Secretary, J&K, Public Services Commission, Jammu.
- 4. Director, Geology & Mining Department, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Department of Mining.
- 7. Incharge Website, Mining Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government